Equinox Saturday Coed Volleyball League Schedule-Winter 2024

Teams

Gettin Diggy

Serve n’ Turf
Sandpipers

Morning Sets

Lord of the Swings
Hi-Flyahs

Team David

Silky Queers

Big Dig Energy
Pangaea

Spike Now (Taylor’s Version)
Disgruntled Pelicans

Date Teams Time

Scrimmage Week January 20 Sandpipers v. Morning Sets 8:30am
Hi-Flyahs v. Lord of the Swings 9:30am
Spike Now v. Disgruntled Pelicans 10:30am
Gettin Diggy v. Serve n’ Turf 11:30am
Team David v. Silky Queers 12:30pm
Pangaea v. Big Dig Energy 1:30pm
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Week#1 January 27% Pangaea v. Lord of the Swings 8:30am
Team David v. Morning Sets 9:30am
Hi-Flyahs v. Gettin Diggy 10:30am
Serve n’ Turf v. Disgruntled Pelicans 11:30am
Big Dig Energy v. Spike Now 12:30pm

(bye: Sandpipers, Silky Queers)
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Week#2 February 3% Silky Queers v. Morning Sets 8:30am
Gettin Diggy v. Serve n’ Turf 9:30am
Disgruntled Pelicans v. Team David 10:30am
Big Dig Energy v. Hi-Flyahs 11:30am
Lord of the Swings v. Sandpipers 12:30pm

(bye: Spike Now, Pangaea)
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Week#3 February 10% Serve n’ Turf'v. Big Dig Energy 8:30am
Team David v. Pangaea 9:30am
Gettin Diggy v. Silky Queers 10:30am
Sandpipers v. Disgruntled Pelicans 11:30am
Morning Sets v. Spike Now 12:30pm

(bye: Hi-Flyahs, Lord of the Swings)

st sk sk sfe sk sfe sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ste sk st st sk sk sk ske sk sk sie sk sk stk sk st sk sk sk sk sk she sk sk ske sk sie sk sl sl sk sk sk sk sk st sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ste sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk st stk sk st sk st sk sk sk sk sk sk skeosk sk skoskosk ki skeokoskeoskoskoskosk



Week#4 February 17% Team David v. Serve n’ Turf
Big Dig Energy v. Sandpipers

9:00am
10:00am

(bye: Gettin Diggy, Morning Sets, Lord of the Swings, Hi-Flyahs, Silky Queers,

Pangaea, Spike Now, Disgruntled Pelicans)
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Week#5 February 24% Morning Sets v. Sandpipers
Spike Now v. Lord of the Swings
Gettin Diggy v. Big Dig Energy
Silky Queers v. Pangaea
Disgruntled Pelicans v. Hi-Flyahs
(bye: Team David, Serve n’ Turf)

8:30am
9:30am
10:30am
11:30am
12:30pm
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Week#6 March 2™ Team David v. Hi-Flyahs
Pangaea v. Morning Sets
Disgruntled Pelicans v. Big Dig Energy
Lord of the Swings v. Silky Queers
Sandpipers v. Serve n” Turf
(bye: Gettin Diggy, Spike Now)

8:30am
9:30am
10:30am
11:30am
12:30pm
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Week#7 March 9 Spike Now v. Team David
Lord of the Swings v. Gettin Diggy
Serve n” Turf v. Pangaea
Silky Queers v. Disgruntled Pelicans
Morning Sets v. Hi-Flyahs
(bye: Sandpipers, Big Dig Energy)

8:30am
9:30am
10:30am
11:30am
12:30pm
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Week#8 March 16% Silky Queers v. Hi-Flyahs
Gettin Diggy v. Disgruntled Pelicans
Lord of the Swings v. Team David
Spike Now v. Sandpipers
Big Dig Energy v. Pangaea
(bye: Serve n’ Turf, Morning Sets)

8:30am
9:30am
10:30am
11:30am
12:30pm
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Week#9 March 231 Hi-Flyahs v. Lord of the Swings
Sandpipers v. Silky Queers
Serve n’ Turfv. Morning Sets
Gettin Diggy v. Spike Now
Pangaea v. Spike Now

8:30am
9:30am
10:30am
11:30am
12:30pm

(bye: Big Dig Energy, Team David, Disgruntled Pelicans)
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PLAYOFF FORMAT

April 6

April 13

April 20

Play-in Game#1
Play-in Game#2
Play-in Game#3
Play-in Game#4

Quarter-Final Game#1
Quarter-Final Game#2
Quarter-Final Game#3
Quarter-Final Game#4

Semi-Final Game#1
Semi-Final Game#2
League Championship Match

9:30am

10:30am
11:30am
12:30pm

9:30am

10:30am
11:30am
12:30pm

9:00am
10:00am
11:15am



