## **Equinox Saturday Coed Volleyball League Schedule-Winter 2024**

## **Teams**

Gettin Diggy

Serve n' Turf

Sandpipers

Morning Sets

Lord of the Swings

Hi-Flyahs

Team David

Silky Queers

Big Dig Energy

Pangaea

Spike Now (Taylor's Version)

Disgruntled Pelicans

	Date	Teams	Time				
Scrimmage Week	January 20 <sup>th</sup>	Sandpipers v. Morning Sets	8:30am				
		Hi-Flyahs v. Lord of the Swings	9:30am				
		Spike Now v. Disgruntled Pelicans	10:30am				
		Gettin Diggy v. Serve n' Turf	11:30am				
		Team David v. Silky Queers	12:30pm				
		Pangaea v. Big Dig Energy	1:30pm				
*************************************							
Week#1	January 27 <sup>th</sup>	Pangaea v. Lord of the Swings	8:30am				
		Team David v. Morning Sets	9:30am				
		Hi-Flyahs v. Gettin Diggy	10:30am				
		Serve n' Turf v. Disgruntled Pelicans	11:30am				
		Big Dig Energy v. Spike Now	12:30pm				
		(bye: Sandpipers, Silky Queers)					
******	********	****************	********				
Week#2	February 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Silky Queers v. Morning Sets	8:30am				
		Gettin Diggy v. Serve n' Turf	9:30am				
		Disgruntled Pelicans v. Team David	10:30am				
		Big Dig Energy v. Hi-Flyahs	11:30am				
		Lord of the Swings v. Sandpipers	12:30pm				
		(bye: Spike Now, Pangaea)					
**************************************							
Week#3	February 10 <sup>th</sup>	Serve n' Turf v. Big Dig Energy	8:30am				
		Team David v. Pangaea	9:30am				
		Gettin Diggy v. Silky Queers	10:30am				
		Sandpipers v. Disgruntled Pelicans	11:30am				
		Morning Sets v. Spike Now	12:30pm				
		(bye: Hi-Flyahs, Lord of the Swings)					
**************************************							

Week#4	February 17 <sup>th</sup>	Team David v. Serve n' Turf Big Dig Energy v. Sandpipers	9:00am 10:00am
		(bye: Gettin Diggy, Morning Sets, Lord of the S Pangaea, Spike Now, Disgruntled Pelicans)	wings, Hi-Flyahs, Silky Queers,
******	********		*********
Week#5	February 24th	Morning Sets v. Sandpipers	8:30am
		Spike Now v. Lord of the Swings	9:30am
		Gettin Diggy v. Big Dig Energy	10:30am
		Silky Queers v. Pangaea	11:30am
		Disgruntled Pelicans v. Hi-Flyahs	12:30pm
		(bye: Team David, Serve n' Turf)	•
******	*******	**************	*********
Week#6	March 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Team David v. Hi-Flyahs	8:30am
		Pangaea v. Morning Sets	9:30am
		Disgruntled Pelicans v. Big Dig Energy	10:30am
		Lord of the Swings v. Silky Queers	11:30am
		Sandpipers v. Serve n' Turf	12:30pm
		(bye: Gettin Diggy, Spike Now)	
		**************************************	
Week#7	March 9 <sup>th</sup>	Spike Now v. Team David	8:30am
		Lord of the Swings v. Gettin Diggy	9:30am
		Serve n' Turf v. Pangaea	10:30am
		Silky Queers v. Disgruntled Pelicans	11:30am
		Morning Sets v. Hi-Flyahs	12:30pm
*****	********	(bye: Sandpipers, Big Dig Energy)	*********
Week#8	March 16th	Silky Queers v. Hi-Flyahs	8:30am
.,	1/14/10/11	Gettin Diggy v. Disgruntled Pelicans	9:30am
		Lord of the Swings v. Team David	10:30am
		Spike Now v. Sandpipers	11:30am
		Big Dig Energy v. Pangaea	12:30pm
		(bye: Serve n' Turf, Morning Sets)	1 <b>2</b> .0 op:
******	********	***************	*********
Week#9	March 23 <sup>rd</sup>	Hi-Flyahs v. Lord of the Swings	8:30am
		Sandpipers v. Silky Queers	9:30am
		Serve n' Turf v. Morning Sets	10:30am
		Gettin Diggy v. <mark>Spike Now</mark>	11:30am
		Pangaea v. Spike Now	12:30pm
		(bye: Big Dig Energy, Team David, Disgruntled	Pelicans)

## PLAYOFF FORMAT

April 6 <sup>th</sup>	Play-in Game#1	9:30am
	Play-in Game#2	10:30am
	Play-in Game#3	11:30am
	Play-in Game#4	12:30pm
April 13 <sup>th</sup>	Quarter-Final Game#1	9:30am
-	Quarter-Final Game#2	10:30am
	Quarter-Final Game#3	11:30am
	Quarter-Final Game#4	12:30pm
April 20 <sup>th</sup>	Semi-Final Game#1	9:00am
•	Semi-Final Game#2	10:00am
	League Championship Match	11:15am